The prospective agencies should take into account any corrigendum published 

regarding this EoI document before submitting their proposals 

c. The following documents should be submitted in PDF format with EoI-

document 

i. Copy of the on-line transaction receipt towards payment of document 

processing fees of INR 1180/- (Rupees One Thousand One hundred 

eighty Only) to NPC. 

ii. Covering letter as per format given in Annexure A. 

iii. Duly filled proposal documents with proper seal & signature of the 

authorised person with name, designation, email ID & contact number 

along with the authority letter, as per the format given in Annexure B.